

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Cargo Drive and Transport Boulevard Roundabout
RFB No. 11-0028

December 1, 2010

Description	Qty	JHC Corporation (Palmetto GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving Co. (Columbus, GA)		McMath-Turner Const. (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Traffic control, l.s.	l.s.	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	6,403.00	6,403.00
Temporary grass seeding, acre	1	800.00	800.00	300.00	300.00	800.00	800.00	715.00	715.00
Mulch for grass seeding, ton	10	275.00	2,750.00	225.00	2,250.00	375.00	3,750.00	295.00	2,950.00
Install construction exit, ea	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	900.00	900.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
Construct/remove inlet sediment traps, ea	12	150.00	1,800.00	100.00	1,200.00	250.00	3,000.00	200.00	2,400.00
Maintain inlet sediment traps, ea	12	25.00	300.00	50.00	600.00	50.00	600.00	100.00	1,200.00
Temporary silt fence, l. f.	5650	3.00	16,950.00	2.75	15,537.50	3.75	21,187.50	5.00	28,250.00
Foundation backfill material, c. y.	20	38.00	760.00	43.50	870.00	45.00	900.00	55.00	1,100.00
Rip-Rap check dams, ea	2	125.00	250.00	300.00	600.00	150.00	300.00	300.00	600.00
Grading complete, lump sum	l.s.	123,000.00	123,000.00	91,635.00	91,635.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	52,837.00	52,837.00
Graded aggregate base material, s. y.	1600	29.00	46,400.00	18.50	29,600.00	16.50	26,400.00	19.11	30,576.00
Aggregate surface course, ton	50	27.00	1,350.00	14.25	712.50	16.00	800.00	19.11	955.50

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Cargo Drive and Transport Boulevard Roundabout
RFB No. 11-0028

December 1, 2010

Description	Qty	JHC Corporation (Palmetto GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving Co. (Columbus, GA)		McMath-Turner Const. (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Recycled asphalt concrete/pavement patching, ton	50	100.00	5,000.00	140.00	7,000.00	140.00	7,000.00	95.00	4,750.00
Recycled asphalt concrete leveling course, ton	610	84.00	51,240.00	80.00	48,800.00	80.00	48,800.00	80.00	48,800.00
Recycled asphalt concrete binder course, ton	300	74.00	22,200.00	80.00	24,000.00	80.00	24,000.00	80.00	24,000.00
Recycled asphalt concrete top course 25, ton	530	78.00	41,340.00	80.00	42,400.00	80.00	42,400.00	80.00	42,400.00
Recycled asphalt concrete top course 12.5, ton	420	76.00	31,920.00	95.00	39,900.00	95.00	39,900.00	95.00	39,900.00
Bitumen tack coat, l. f.	500	5.00	2,500.00	4.00	2,000.00	4.00	2,000.00	4.00	2,000.00
Mill asphalt concrete pavement, s. y.	650	10.00	6,500.00	12.25	7,962.50	13.00	8,450.00	13.00	8,450.00
Construct concrete pavement, s.y.	425	53.00	22,525.00	75.00	31,875.00	140.00	59,500.00	69.85	29,686.25
Construct concrete sidewalk, s. y.	300	29.00	8,700.00	21.00	6,300.00	31.00	9,300.00	41.19	12,357.00
Construct concrete median, s.y.	250	28.00	7,000.00	28.00	7,000.00	29.00	7,250.00	38.00	9,500.00
Construct concrete driveway aprons/valley gutter, sy	500	36.00	18,000.00	54.00	27,000.00	45.00	22,500.00	39.00	19,500.00
Construct concrete header curbing, l.f.	590	12.00	7,080.00	12.00	7,080.00	11.00	6,490.00	10.00	5,900.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Cargo Drive and Transport Boulevard Roundabout
RFB No. 11-0028

December 1, 2010

Description	Qty	JHC Corporation (Palmetto GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving Co. (Columbus, GA)		McMath-Turner Const. (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Construct concrete curb & gutter GA Std 9032B, l.f.	1500	14.00	21,000.00	10.50	15,750.00	13.50	20,250.00	15.00	22,500.00
Construct concrete curb & gutter type 7, l.f.	255	19.00	4,845.00	10.50	2,677.50	13.50	3,442.50	15.00	3,825.00
Saw existing pavement for joints, l. f.	60	3.00	180.00	3.50	210.00	4.00	240.00	8.00	480.00
Place class 'B' concrete, c. y.	40	150.00	6,000.00	20.50	820.00	60.00	2,400.00	30.00	1,200.00
Install storm drain pipe RCP, 18", l.f.	710	32.00	22,720.00	33.90	24,069.00	27.50	19,525.00	24.63	17,487.30
Underdrain pipe, includes aggregate, l.f.	200	16.00	3,200.00	14.00	2,800.00	10.00	2,000.00	15.00	3,000.00
Reconstruct catch basins, ea	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,295.00	1,295.00	750.00	750.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
Construct catch basin Gp 1, ea	2	1,300.00	2,600.00	2,120.00	4,240.00	1,650.00	3,300.00	1,920.00	3,840.00
Construct catch basin Gp 1, add'l depth, l.f.	2	150.00	300.00	295.00	590.00	100.00	200.00	162.00	324.00
Construct drop inlet Gp1	4	750.00	3,000.00	1,980.00	7,920.00	1,700.00	6,800.00	1,712.00	6,848.00
Construct drop inlet Gp1, add'l depth, l.f.	2	150.00	300.00	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00	162.00	324.00
Construct storm sewer manhole, ea	2	1,400.00	2,800.00	2,075.00	4,150.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	1,550.00	3,100.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Cargo Drive and Transport Boulevard Roundabout
RFB No. 11-0028

December 1, 2010

Description	Qty	JHC Corporation (Palmetto GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving Co. (Columbus, GA)		McMath-Turner Const. (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Construct storm sewer manhole add'l depth, l.f.	2	150.00	300.00	295.00	590.00	100.00	200.00	162.00	324.00
Permanent grassing, acre	1.5	2,000.00	3,000.00	1,250.00	1,875.00	1,300.00	1,950.00	1,500.00	2,250.00
All pavement markings, l.s.	l.s.	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,650.00	9,650.00	9,175.00	9,175.00
Install highway signs & posts, l. s.	l.s.	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,790.00	6,790.00	7,130.00	7,130.00	6,790.00	6,790.00
NPDES water quality, l.s.	l.s.	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,210.00	3,210.00
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID		\$517,110.00		\$490,099.00		\$494,265.00		\$462,357.05	